

ITB B24-PW-108029-500433 Booster Station 4 Improvements ADDENDUM NO. 3 November 17, 2023

Attention is called to the following changes, additions, clarifications and/or deletions to the original solicitation and they shall be taken into account in preparing submissions:

ADDENDUM NO. 2 CHANGED IN THE OPENING DATE: *NEW BID OPENING DATE IS DECEMBER 13, 2023*. Submissions are due no later than 3:00 p.m., **Arizona Time,** at the City Clerk's Office, 2330 McCulloch Blvd. N., Lake Havasu City, AZ

Arizona Time, at the City Clerk's Office, 2330 McCulloch Blvd. N., Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403.

ITEM	ACTION	DESCRIPTION or ISSUE
		A Pre-Bid Meeting was announced in Addendum No. 2. The Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled to occur November 30, 2023, at 1:30 PM, Arizona Time. The Pre-Bid Meeting will be held at:
1	Clarification	Lake Havasu City Public Works Maintenance Facility 900 London Bridge Road Lake Havasu City, AZ 86404 Conference Room Ops 101A

DATE: November 17, 2023

BY: Susic Fox

Contract Specialist – ASD/Procurement